504056594 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4103260

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR RICHARD COPE	01/14/2013
MR DREW F. MEINCKE	01/16/2013
MR DANIEL P. BRADBURY	01/16/2013
MR DAVID SCOTT ROWLEY	01/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOLUMENS AQUISITION, INC.
Street Address:	4900 AVALON RIDGE PARKWAY
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6789816884

Email: theske@nanolumens.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE HESKE III

Address Line 1:4900 AVALON RIDGE PARKWAYAddress Line 4:NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1615_CON_US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE HESKE III
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore Heske III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=1615_CON_US_Assignment_IMG#page1.tif source=1615_CON_US_Assignment_IMG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0111

504056594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with a place of business at 4900 Avalon Ridge Parkway, Norcross, GA 30071, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the said NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid said NANOLUMENS ACQUISITION, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE	LIGHTWEIGHT UNITARY DISPLAY		
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.	13/231,950	FILING DATE	September 13, 2011
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	1020	ion &	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Richard Cope		
DATE	1/14/2/2/2		
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Duluth, GA		

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0112 Assignment U.S. Patent Application No. 13/231,950

Page 2 Attorney Docket No. 15008.002

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Drew F. Meincke
DATE	JANNARY 16, 2013
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Woodstock, GA
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DIPBH.
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Daniel P. Bradbury
DATE	Jau 16, 2013
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Cumming, GA
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	tavilent tour
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	David Scott Rowley
DATE	44144 12-12013
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Powder Springs, GA

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 10/19/2016